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6
16:25

4400 m
150.000 €

Cross

Gsc Masters - Prix Robert De Clermont-Tonnerre
Rennpreis: 150.000 € (67.500 33.000 19.500 13.500 7.500)
For any horses of 5 years and above. Weight: years 5, 64 k.; years etau-above 6, 66 k. Weights accumulated until competition of 4 k. pourles 
5 years. Horses having won, in steeple-chase, since the 1st juillet2021, has Listed race (excepted (except) Handicap) will carry 1 k.; has 
Group III ouGroupe II, 2 k.; several Groups, 3 k; besides, horses gagnantd'has Group 1 will to carry ( wear ) 3 k. 
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ML: 20,0

69.00

Happy Monarch
8j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Ladies Choice)

Trainer: Francois Nicolle
Besitzer: H.Devin
Züchter: Henri Devin

Charlotte Prichard

2022: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    192.050 € 2021: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    54.900 €381.132 €
13.11 Auteuil U 68.0 5500 Jagd 520.000 21,0 A.Chitray Figuero, Grandeur Nature, Poly Grandcham
15.10 Auteuil 9 69.0 4400 Jagd 145.000 24,0 A.Chitray Figuero, Starlet Du Mesnil, Poly Grandcham
22.05 Auteuil 5 68.0 6000 Jagd 820.000 16,0 A.Zuliani Sel Jem, Gex, Franco De Port
09.04 Auteuil 3 70.0 4400 Jagd 210.000 8,2 G.Masure Sel Jem, Dream Wish, Happy Monarch
28.02 Auteuil 1 68.0 4400 Jagd 135.000 10,0 A.Zuliani Happy Monarch, Starlet Du Mesnil, Rosario 
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ML: 12,0

69.00

Poly Grandchamp
11j. b W (Poliglote - Qualia Grandchamp)

Trainer: Francois Nicolle
Besitzer: P.Papot
Züchter: Jean-Louis Guerin

Bertrand Lestrade

2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    124.350 € 2021: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    368.450 €970.420 €
13.11 Auteuil 3 68.0 5500 Jagd 520.000 8,6 B.Lestrade Figuero, Grandeur Nature, Poly Grandcham
15.10 Auteuil 3 69.0 4400 Jagd 145.000 11,0 B.Lestrade Figuero, Starlet Du Mesnil, Poly Grandcham
20.09 Auteuil 3 72.0 4400 Jagd 100.000 10,0 B.Lestrade Le Lude, Figuero, Poly Grandchamp
09.04 Auteuil 6 71.0 4400 Jagd 210.000 8,0 B.Lestrade Sel Jem, Dream Wish, Happy Monarch
20.03 Auteuil 3 69.0 4400 Jagd 135.000 5,3 B.Lestrade Sel Jem, Eddy De Balme, Poly Grandchamp
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ML: 10,0

68.00

Suroit
9j. b W (Linda's Lad - Suzuka)

Trainer: Josef Vana Jr.
Besitzer: Scuderia Aichner Srl
Züchter: Guy Cherel

Josef Bartos

2023: 2  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    85.140 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    8.400 €233.444 €
08.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 66.0 4600 Jagd 154.000 12,0 J.Bartos Suroit, Iceo Madrik, Reve De Prince
01.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 69.0 4200 Jagd 33.000 4,5 J.Bartos Suroit, Lord Pit, Highlands D Allier
25.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 67.5 4200 Jagd 60.000 33,0 P.Slozil Garkapstar, Berjou, Manon Des Sources
24.09 Meran U 67.0 4000 Hürden60.000 1,7 I.Cherchi Zanini-Mauricius-Cabot Cliffs
21.05 Auteuil U 72.0 4400 Jagd 95.000 10,0 A.Renard Captain Speaking, Starko, Gardien De But
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ML: 19,0

67.00

Le Lude
7j. b W (Turgeon - La Turbale)

Trainer: Francois Nicolle
Besitzer: H.Devin
Züchter: Henri Devin

Felix De Giles

2022: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    106.440 € 2021: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.620 €185.770 €
03.12 Auteuil 4 66.0 4400 Jagd 220.000 4,9 F.Giles Gran Diose, Eddy De Balme, Doctor Squee
30.10 Argentan 2 67.0 4200 Hürden13.000 F.Giles El Martel, Le Lude, Happydenuo
20.09 Auteuil 1 67.0 4400 Jagd 100.000 9,9 F.Giles Le Lude, Figuero, Poly Grandchamp
28.06 Auteuil 2 67.0 4400 Jagd 100.000 8,1 B.Lestrade Placenet, Le Lude, Magrudy
14.04 Auteuil 3 70.0 4400 Jagd 52.000 5,5 B.Lestrade Gex, Thenac, Le Lude
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ML: 13,0

67.00

Hano De Loi
6j. b W (Jeu St Eloi - Terre Neuve)

Trainer: Francois Nicolle
Besitzer: J.Detre
Züchter: Thierry Cypres

Angelo Zuliani

2022: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    113.800 € 2021: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    47.010 €166.907 €
13.11 Auteuil 3 69.0 4400 Jagd 80.000 4,1 A.Zuliani Spes Militurf, Homme De Coeur, Hano De L
09.10 Auteuil 1 64.5 3900 Hürden100.000 8,1 A.Zuliani Hano De Loi, Belle Promesse, Henri Le Far
18.06 Auteuil 2 69.5 4400 Jagd 80.000 2,1 A.Zuliani Gesskille, Hano De Loi, Garbure
19.04 Auteuil U 67.0 4700 Jagd 100.000 4,1 L.Zuliani Niko Has, Enjeu D'Arthel, Doctor Squeeze
27.03 Auteuil 1 70.0 4400 Jagd 80.000 6,0 A.Zuliani Hano De Loi, Becquarainbow, Doctor Squee
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ML: 30,0

66.00

Jimble Moon
7j. b W (Spanish Moon - Jimkale)

Trainer: Mathieu Pitart
Besitzer: M.Bietola Lasset
Züchter: Raymond Bietola

Dylan Ubeda

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    88.150 €141.626 €
08.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer U 67.0 4600 Jagd 154.000 12,0 F.Giles Suroit, Iceo Madrik, Reve De Prince
12.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 67.0 4200 Jagd 95.000 13,0 D.Ubeda Jimble Moon, Saignon, Le Mans
20.11 Lyon Parilly 4 69.5 4000 Hürden38.000 D.Ubeda Hosaville, Hupeca De Thaix, Groom Boy
03.11 Lyon Parilly 3 71.5 3800 Hürden25.000 7,2 D.Ubeda Sapanoria, Groom Boy, Jimble Moon
25.10 Auteuil 6 69.0 4400 Jagd 23.000 5,3 J.Coyer Gremlin Du Large, Echo D'Estruval, Hextra
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ML: 17,0

66.00

Doctor Squeeze
8j. grey W (Doctor Dino - Gold Harvest)

Trainer: Dominique Bressou
Besitzer: H.Devin
Züchter: Henri Devin

Clement Lefebvre

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    81.550 €343.270 €
07.01 Pau 6 71.0 4700 Jagd 66.000 4,6 T.Chevillard Youtwo Glass, Metasequoia, La Danza
03.12 Auteuil 3 66.0 4400 Jagd 220.000 7,3 C.Lefebvre Gran Diose, Eddy De Balme, Doctor Squee
20.10 Auteuil 3 69.0 4700 Jagd 165.000 12,0 C.Lefebvre Gai Luron, Echo De Champdoux, Doctor Sq
19.04 Auteuil 3 67.0 4700 Jagd 100.000 5,9 B.Lestrade Niko Has, Enjeu D'Arthel, Doctor Squeeze
27.03 Auteuil 3 70.0 4400 Jagd 80.000 1,9 B.Lestrade Hano De Loi, Becquarainbow, Doctor Squee
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ML: 28,0

66.00

Metasequoia
6j. gr fon W (Joshua Tree - Maladiva)

Trainer: Isabelle Pacault
Besitzer: Ecurie Papot/Ecurie Mirande
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Haras De Mirande

Kevin Nabet

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    49.720 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    8.295 €128.820 €
05.02 Pau 2 66.0 5300 Jagd 154.000 8,6 L.Zuliani Youtwo Glass, Metasequoia, La Danza
07.01 Pau 2 67.0 4700 Jagd 66.000 8,1 L.Zuliani Youtwo Glass, Metasequoia, La Danza
18.12 Pau 3 68.0 4000 Jagd 45.000 5,2 L.Zuliani Youtwo Glass, Spanish One, Metasequoia
15.11 Fontainebleau 4 67.0 3800 Hürden21.000 4,2 L.Zuliani Gold Tweet, Portivy, Historien
04.04 Auteuil 2 66.0 4400 Jagd 135.000 16,0 J.Reveley Queen Du Berlais, Metasequoia, La Danza
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ML: 14,0

66.00

Bandero
8j. b f W (Balko - Aubaine De Sivola)

Trainer: Anne-Sophie.Pacault
Besitzer: Haras De Beauvoir
Züchter: Alexandre Conin

Theo Chevillard

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    27.510 € 2022: 4  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    80.910 €269.210 €
05.02 Pau 4 67.0 5300 Jagd 154.000 15,0 F.Giles Youtwo Glass, Metasequoia, La Danza
11.01 Pau 3 72.0 4000 Jagd 105.000 6,6 K.Nabet Havanea, Gage De Reussite, Bandero
20.12 Pau 1 68.0 4000 Jagd 54.000 6,0 K.Nabet Bandero, Black Boa, Lady Hanwell
20.11 Lyon Parilly 5 69.0 4000 Hürden38.000 G.Meunier Hosaville, Hupeca De Thaix, Groom Boy
28.02 Auteuil 4 66.0 4400 Jagd 135.000 31,0 T.Henderson Happy Monarch, Starlet Du Mesnil, Rosario 
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ML: 5,0

66.00

Grandeur Nature
7j. grey W (Lord Du Sud - Radio Saint Voir)

Trainer: Arnaud Chaille-Chaille
Besitzer: Haras De Saint-Voir
Züchter: Haras De Saint-Voir

David Gallon

2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    173.975 € 2021: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    37.525 €329.869 €
13.11 Auteuil 2 68.0 5500 Jagd 520.000 17,0 D.Gallon Figuero, Grandeur Nature, Poly Grandcham
29.10 Compiegne 2 66.0 4100 Jagd 210.000 21,0 D.Gallon Gran Diose, Grandeur Nature, Feu Follet
27.09 Compiegne 6 66.0 3800 Jagd 125.000 10,0 D.Gallon Hispanic Moon, Geelong Sport, General En 
20.03 Auteuil 6 68.0 4400 Jagd 135.000 22,0 P.Dubourg Sel Jem, Eddy De Balme, Poly Grandchamp
06.03 Auteuil 4 68.0 3600 Hürden45.000 7,8 P.Dubourg St Romain Du Derby, Srelighonn, Doctor Sq
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ML: 87,0

66.00

Eddy De Balme
9j. b W (Cachet Noir - Tikiti De Balme)

Trainer: Francois Nicolle
Besitzer: Jl.Henry
Züchter: Jean-Luc Henry

Tristan Lemagnen

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    108.900 €382.071 €
05.02 Pau 9 66.0 5300 Jagd 154.000 3,3 A.Zuliani Youtwo Glass, Metasequoia, La Danza
03.12 Auteuil 2 66.0 4400 Jagd 220.000 14,0 A.Zuliani Gran Diose, Eddy De Balme, Doctor Squee
29.10 Compiegne U 66.0 4100 Jagd 210.000 12,0 A.Zuliani Gran Diose, Grandeur Nature, Feu Follet
22.05 Auteuil U 68.0 6000 Jagd 820.000 50,0 D.Gallon Sel Jem, Gex, Franco De Port
30.04 Auteuil 4 66.0 4400 Jagd 140.000 13,0 G.Masure Feu Follet, Sel Jem, Starlet Du Mesnil

Ergebnis: Quoten:


